
Official Results

Master C/D Men Keirin Round 1 - 6 Laps
Communique #5.2

Qualification Rule: Top 3 riders advance to Final 1-6, next 3 advance to Final 7-12

Place   Bib     Name Team From       

Heat 1

200m Time: 12.503 Speed: 57.586 km/h
1 408   KOCSIS Anthony VCOM MONTREAL, QC Q

2 403   BRUNEAU Keith FLYING GORILLA ACADEMY NORTH VANCOUVER, BC +0.127 Q

3 407   HEAD Brad FLYING GORILLA ACADEMY PORT MOODY, BC +0.244 Q

4 457   MAYR John FLYING GORILLA ACADEMY NEW WESTMINSTER, BC +0.713  

5 452   CORMIER Charles MIKES BIKE SHOP DIEPPE, NB +1.468  

6 412   OSTIGUY Michel VCOM DORVAL, QC +1.881  

Heat 2

200m Time: 12.720 Speed: 56.604 km/h
1 409   KOVACS Frank CYCLEMEISTERS/BOW CYCLE CALGARY, AB Q

2 418   SCHELESNY Thomas FLYING GORILLA ACADEMY WEST VANCOUVER, BC +0.163 Q

3 401   ATKINS Brent GATINEAU, QC +0.306 Q

4 404   CHARRON Stephane VCOM MONTRÉAL, QC +0.359  

5 414   PLOURDE Hugues ÉQUIPE CYCLISTE EXPERTISMED ST-EUSTACHE, QC +0.581  

6 454   KENNING Malcolm FLYING GORILLA ACADEMY VANCOUVER, BC +0.917  
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Official Results

Master C/D Men Keirin 1-6 Final - 6 Laps
Communique #5.24

Place   Bib    Name Team From       

Final 1-6

200m Time: 12.585 Speed: 57.211 km/h

1 409  KOVACS Frank CYCLEMEISTERS/BOW CYCLE CALGARY, AB  

2 418   SCHELESNY Thomas FLYING GORILLA ACADEMY WEST VANCOUVER, BC +0.021  

3 403  BRUNEAU Keith FLYING GORILLA ACADEMY NORTH VANCOUVER, BC +0.086  

4 408  KOCSIS Anthony VCOM MONTREAL, QC +0.334  

5 407  HEAD Brad FLYING GORILLA ACADEMY PORT MOODY, BC +0.922  

6 401   ATKINS Brent GATINEAU, QC +3.956  
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Official Results

Master C/D Men Keirin 7-12 Final - 6 Laps
Communique #5.18

Place   Bib    Name Team From       

Final 7-12

200m Time: 13.279 Speed: 54.221 km/h

1 412  OSTIGUY Michel VCOM DORVAL, QC  

2 414  PLOURDE Hugues ÉQUIPE CYCLISTE EXPERTISMED ST-EUSTACHE, QC +0.123  

3 457  MAYR John FLYING GORILLA ACADEMY NEW WESTMINSTER, BC +0.283  

4 452  CORMIER Charles MIKES BIKE SHOP DIEPPE, NB +1.407  

5 404  CHARRON Stephane VCOM MONTRÉAL, QC +1.453  

6 454  KENNING Malcolm FLYING GORILLA ACADEMY VANCOUVER, BC +1.471  
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Official Results

Master B Men Keirin Round 1 - 6 Laps
Communique #5.4

Qualification Rule: Top 3 riders advance to Final 1-6, next 3 advance to Final 7-12

Place   Bib    Name Team From       

Heat 1

200m Time: 12.344 Speed: 58.328 km/h

1 305  FONTANAUD Jeremie ÉQUIPE RACKULTRA MONTRÉAL, QC Q

2 304  DULUDE David RELANCE ÉQUIPE CYCLISTE ST-ISIDORE, QC +0.129 Q

3 301  BALKOS Tom WATERLOO, ON +0.378 Q

4 306  GIENI Josh IBIKE MONTREAL, QC +0.382  

5 307  GOINEAU Martin RELANCE ÉQUIPE CYCLISTE MIRABEL, QC +3.652  

Heat 2

200m Time: 13.082 Speed: 55.037 km/h

1 316  MOIR Jeff OAKVILLE, ON Q

2 315  MCCORKELL Mike FLYING GORILLA ACADEMY SURREY, BC +0.021 Q

3 317  ROBERT Jean Philippe WESTSHEFFORD/ST-ONGE/VÉLOMANIA SHEFFORD, QC +0.233 Q

4 312  LAFOREST Guillaume WEST SHEFFORD/ST-ONGE/VÉLOMANIA VICTORIAVILLE, QC +0.284  
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Official Results

Master B Men Keirin 1-6 Final - 6 Laps
Communique #5.26

Place   Bib    Name Team From       

Final 1-6

200m Time: 11.625 Speed: 61.935 km/h

1 305  FONTANAUD Jeremie ÉQUIPE RACKULTRA MONTRÉAL, QC  

2 316  MOIR Jeff OAKVILLE, ON +0.297  

3 315  MCCORKELL Mike FLYING GORILLA ACADEMY SURREY, BC +0.780  

4 317  ROBERT Jean Philippe WESTSHEFFORD/ST-ONGE/VÉLOMANIA SHEFFORD, QC +1.216  

5 304  DULUDE David RELANCE ÉQUIPE CYCLISTE ST-ISIDORE, QC +1.410  

6 301  BALKOS Tom WATERLOO, ON REL  

No. 301 BALKOS Tom ()
Relegation for not having held their line during the last 200 m of the race [5.1]
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Official Results

Master B Men Keirin 7-12 Final - 6 Laps
Communique #5.20

Place   Bib    Name Team From       

Final 7-12

200m Time: 12.344 Speed: 58.328 km/h

1 306  GIENI Josh IBIKE MONTREAL, QC  

2 312  LAFOREST Guillaume WEST SHEFFORD/ST-ONGE/VÉLOMANIA VICTORIAVILLE, QC +0.845  

3 307  GOINEAU Martin RELANCE ÉQUIPE CYCLISTE MIRABEL, QC +0.957  

Generated: 2025-01-12 11:00:08

Timing & Results by Racetiming.ca

Master B Men Keirin 7-12 Final - Official Results https://tracktiming.live/results/E25002/MMASB-K-712-0-R.htm

1 of 1 2025-01-12, 5:48 p.m.



Official Results

Master A Men Keirin Round 1 - 6 Laps
Communique #5.6

Qualification Rule: Top 3 riders advance to Final 1-6, next 3 advance to Final 7-12

Place   Bib    Name Team From       

Heat 1

200m Time: 11.989 Speed: 60.055 km/h

1 203  CODERE DUSSAULT Marc IBIKE MONTREAL, QC Q

2 210   LOONG Scott VERDUN, QC +0.313 Q

3 207   JAGADISH Sunil LOST BOYS BOOK CLUB NORTH VANCOUVER, BC +0.647 Q

4 212  MILLER David RED KILO NORTH VANCOUVER, BC +1.062  

Heat 2

200m Time: 11.714 Speed: 61.465 km/h

1 201  BAERG Brent CYCLEMEISTERS/BOW CYCLE CALGARY, AB Q

2 208   LEDUC Frederic RELANCE EQUIPE CYCLISTE MIRABEL, QC +0.143 Q

3 209   LEE Dominic COQUITLAM, BC +0.807 Q

4 202  BOILY Pierre-Olivier SIBOIRE - CAFÉ WILLIAM SHERBROOKE, QC +0.932  
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Official Results

Master A Men Keirin 1-6 Final - 6 Laps
Communique #5.28

Place   Bib    Name Team From       

Final 1-6

200m Time: 11.938 Speed: 60.312 km/h

1 201  BAERG Brent CYCLEMEISTERS/BOW CYCLE CALGARY, AB  

2 210   LOONG Scott VERDUN, QC +0.135  

3 207   JAGADISH Sunil LOST BOYS BOOK CLUB NORTH VANCOUVER, BC +1.375  

4 202  BOILY Pierre-Olivier SIBOIRE - CAFÉ WILLIAM SHERBROOKE, QC +1.549  

5 203  CODERE DUSSAULT Marc IBIKE MONTREAL, QC +1.658  

6 208   LEDUC Frederic RELANCE EQUIPE CYCLISTE MIRABEL, QC +4.907  
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Official Results

Master A Men Keirin 7-12 Final - 6 Laps
Communique #5.22

Place   Bib     Name Team From       

Final 7-12

200m Time: 11.254 Speed: 63.977 km/h

1 212   MILLER David RED KILO NORTH VANCOUVER, BC  

2 209   LEE Dominic COQUITLAM, BC  
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Official Results

Master Women Keirin 1-6 Final - 6 Laps
Communique #5.30

Place   Bib    Name Team From       

Final 1-6

200m Time: 13.367 Speed: 53.864 km/h

1 502  BELL Jennifer OPUS ELITE CYCLING ORANGEVILLE, ON  

2 501  BEDARD Caroline WEST SHEFFORD/ST-ONGE/VELOMANIA MIRABEL, QC +1.310  

3 506  DUDON Emmanuelle WEST SHEFFORD/ST-ONGE/VÉLOMANIA BROMONT, QC +1.931  

4 504  ROSSIGNOL Josee WEST SHEFFORD/ST-ONGE/VÉLOMANIA VICTORIAVILLE, QC +1.945  
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Official Results

Master C/D Men Points Race Final - 10km - 40 Laps
Communique #5.8

Finish Time: 14:14 Speed: 42.1 km/h

Place Bib   Name Team
Sprint Number

Finish
Order

Lap
Points

Total
Points1 2 3 4

1 410   LALIBERTE Scott LAMETTO ROSE 5 2 5 10 1 0 22

2 411   MAYER Uli BURNABY VELODROME CLUB 5 3 6 2 0 14

3 415   PROVOST Eric CLAN KNOX 3 4 3 0 7

4 451   BLANCHE Daniel VCOM 3 2 11 0 5

5 417   ROULEAU Patrick 1 2 4 0 3

6 458   SCHATZMAIR Ralph REALDEAL RACING 2 9 0 2

7 413   PANTANO Alfredo EAGLE CYCLING CLUB 1 5 0 1

8 404   CHARRON Stephane VCOM 1 6 0 1

9 452   CORMIER Charles MIKES BIKE SHOP 7 0 0

10 402   BARIL Mark CONCEPT 3 8 0 0

DNF 407   HEAD Brad FLYING GORILLA ACADEMY      

DNF 412   OSTIGUY Michel VCOM      

DNS 416   RAYMER Bruce      
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Official Results

Master B Men Points Race Final - 15km - 60 Laps
Communique #5.10

Finish Time: 18:50 Speed: 47.8 km/h

Place Bib  Name Team
Sprint Number

Finish
Order

Lap
Points

Total
Points1 2 3 4 5 6

Gold 313   MARCOTTE Vincent RED KILO 5 3 5 3 2 10 1 0 28

Silver 309   HADFIELD Tim 5 2 5 3 6 2 0 21

Bronze 305   FONTANAUD Jeremie ÉQUIPE RACKULTRA 2 1 5 4 3 0 12

4 308   GONZALEZ Willy CYCLEMEISTERS/BOW CYCLE 2 3 2 1 2 4 0 10

5 314   MAXIMENCO Serghei RACKULTRA 7 0 0

6 304   DULUDE David RELANCE ÉQUIPE CYCLISTE 8 0 0

7 319   WOODLEY Jj REALDEAL RACING 1 1 5 -20 -18

8 302   BEGIN Patrick CYCLE REGIS 1 9 -20 -19

9 317   ROBERT Jean Philippe WESTSHEFFORD/ST-ONGE/VÉLOMANIA 6 -20 -20

DNF 306   GIENI Josh IBIKE      

DNF 312   LAFOREST Guillaume WEST SHEFFORD/ST-ONGE/VÉLOMANIA      

DNF 303   BRUNETTE Simon WEST SHEFFORD/CYCLES ST-ONGE/VÉLOMANIA 3      

DNF 307   GOINEAU Martin RELANCE ÉQUIPE CYCLISTE      

DNF 318   TOMPKINS Jamie PETERBOROUGH CYCLING CLUB      
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Official Results

Master A Men Points Race Final - 20km - 80 Laps
Communique #5.12

Finish Time: 27:59 Speed: 42.9 km/h

Place Bib  Name Team
Sprint Number

Finish
Order

Lap
Points

Total
Points1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Gold 204   FORGET Maxime ÉQUIPE CYCLISTE RACKULTRA 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 2 4 0 35

Silver 213   TURCOTTE Maxime SIBOIRE - CAFÉ WILLIAM 3 1 3 3 5 3 6 2 0 24

Bronze 202   BOILY Pierre-Olivier SIBOIRE - CAFÉ WILLIAM 3 1 2 1 1 1 2 4 3 0 15

4 212   MILLER David RED KILO 2 3 2 2 2 1 5 0 12

5 207   JAGADISH Sunil LOST BOYS BOOK CLUB 1 2 10 1 -40 -27

DNF 206   JACEK COTE James CYCLES REGIS      

DNF 208   LEDUC Frederic RELANCE EQUIPE CYCLISTE      
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Official Results

Master Women Points Race Final - 5km - 20 Laps - Sprint Every 5 Laps
Communique #5.14

Finish Time: 7:47 Speed: 38.5 km/h

Place Bib  Name Team
Sprint Number

Finish
Order

Lap
Points

Total
Points1 2 3 4

1 502   BELL Jennifer OPUS ELITE CYCLING 5 5 5 10 1 0 25

2 504   ROSSIGNOL Josee WEST SHEFFORD/ST-ONGE/VÉLOMANIA 3 3 3 6 2 0 15

3 507   WOZNY Gail JUVENTUS CYCLING CLUB 2 2 2 4 3 0 10
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Official Results

Master C/D Men Scratch Race Final - 5km - 20 Laps
Communique #6.16

Finish Time: 6:21 Speed: 47.2 km/h
Place   Bib     Name Team From       
1 410   LALIBERTE Scott LAMETTO ROSE TORONTO, ON  

2 408   KOCSIS Anthony VCOM MONTREAL, QC  

3 411   MAYER Uli BURNABY VELODROME CLUB VANCOUVER, BC  

4 417   ROULEAU Patrick L'EPIPHANIE, QC  

5 416   RAYMER Bruce VAUDREUIL-DORION, QC  

6 415   PROVOST Eric CLAN KNOX TERREBONNE, QC  

7 458   SCHATZMAIR Ralph REALDEAL RACING TORONTO, ON  

8 402   BARIL Mark CONCEPT 3 MAGOG, QC  

9 412   OSTIGUY Michel VCOM DORVAL, QC  

10 404   CHARRON Stephane VCOM MONTRÉAL, QC  

11 414   PLOURDE Hugues ÉQUIPE CYCLISTE EXPERTISMED ST-EUSTACHE, QC  

12 452   CORMIER Charles MIKES BIKE SHOP DIEPPE, NB  

13 451   BLANCHE Daniel VCOM BROMONT, QC  

DNF 407   HEAD Brad FLYING GORILLA ACADEMY PORT MOODY, BC  

DNF 456   LYONS Jonathan BURNABY VELODROME CLUB BOWEN ISLAND, BC  
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Official Results

Master B Men Scratch Race Final - 7.5km - 30 Laps
Communique #6.18

Finish Time: 9:49 Speed: 45.8 km/h
Place   Bib     Name Team From       
Gold 305   FONTANAUD Jeremie ÉQUIPE RACKULTRA MONTRÉAL, QC  

Silver 308   GONZALEZ Willy CYCLEMEISTERS/BOW CYCLE CALGARY, AB  

Bronze 313   MARCOTTE Vincent RED KILO NORTH VANCOUVER, BC  

4 304   DULUDE David RELANCE ÉQUIPE CYCLISTE ST-ISIDORE, QC  

5 319   WOODLEY Jj REALDEAL RACING FREELTON, ON  

6 302   BEGIN Patrick CYCLE REGIS VAUDREUIL-SUR-LE-LAC, QC  

7 314   MAXIMENCO Serghei RACKULTRA PIERREFONDS, QC  

8 312   LAFOREST Guillaume WEST SHEFFORD/ST-ONGE/VÉLOMANIA VICTORIAVILLE, QC  

9 317   ROBERT Jean Philippe WESTSHEFFORD/ST-ONGE/VÉLOMANIA SHEFFORD, QC  

10 303   BRUNETTE Simon WEST SHEFFORD/CYCLES ST-ONGE/VÉLOMANIA BROMONT, QC  

11 307   GOINEAU Martin RELANCE ÉQUIPE CYCLISTE MIRABEL, QC  

DNS 306   GIENI Josh IBIKE MONTREAL, QC  
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Official Results

Master A Men Scratch Race Final - 10km - 40 Laps
Communique #6.20

Finish Time: 14:37 Speed: 41.0 km/h

Place   Bib    Name Team From       

Gold* 204   FORGET Maxime ÉQUIPE CYCLISTE RACKULTRA LAVAL, QC  

Silver 202  BOILY Pierre-Olivier SIBOIRE - CAFÉ WILLIAM SHERBROOKE, QC  

Bronze 213   TURCOTTE Maxime SIBOIRE - CAFÉ WILLIAM SHERBROOKE, QC  

4 207   JAGADISH Sunil LOST BOYS BOOK CLUB NORTH VANCOUVER, BC  

5 212  MILLER David RED KILO NORTH VANCOUVER, BC  

6 208   LEDUC Frederic RELANCE EQUIPE CYCLISTE MIRABEL, QC  

DNF 206   JACEK COTE James CYCLES REGIS MONTRÉAL, QC  

No. 204 FORGET Maxime (ÉQUIPE CYCLISTE RACKULTRA)
Warning for moving down towards the inside of the track and forcing other competitor off the track [5.1]
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